

# City of Columbus

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0047X-2020 Version: 1			
Туре:	Ceremonial Resolution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/21/2020	In control:	Dorans	
On agenda:	2/24/2020	Final action:	2/27/2020	
Title:	To Recognize Philip A. Schmidt, P.E., as 2020 City of Columbus Engineer of the Year			
Sponsors:	Rob Dorans, Elizabeth Brown, Mitchell Brown, Shayla Favor, Emmanuel V. Remy, Priscilla Tyson, Shannon G. Hardin			
Indexes:				

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2020	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
2/26/2020	1	MAYOR	Signed	
2/24/2020	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
2/24/2020	1	Columbus City Council	Adopted	Pass

To Recognize Philip A. Schmidt, P.E., as 2020 City of Columbus Engineer of the Year

**WHEREAS,** Philip A. Schmidt was named the 2020 City of Columbus Engineer of the Year on February 18, 2020 during the Department of Public Utilities and Department of Public Service Engineer for a Day event; and

WHEREAS, Philip A. Schmidt, P.E. is currently an Engineer II with the Department of Public Utilities; and

**WHEREAS**, Philip A. Schmidt is an employee of the City of Columbus with eleven years of service, who as a manager exhibits excellent leadership skills and is a forward thinker; and

WHEREAS, Throughout his career with the Division of Water, Philip A. Schmidt has demonstrated outstanding leadership and project management skills and facilitated the successful completion of a wide range of projects; and

**WHEREAS,** Philip A. Schmidt is a model ambassador for the Department of Public Utilities Division of Water, representing his department both nationally as a presenter at the American Water Works Association, and locally through his involvement with the Central Ohio Children's Water Festival and Engineer for a Day events; therefore

### **BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS:**

That this Council does recognize Philip A. Schmidt, P.E., as the 2020 City of Columbus Engineer of the Year